Marquis Aurbach Coffing

Chad F. Clement, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 12192 Kathleen A. Wilde, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 12522 10001 Park Run Drive Las Vegas, Nevada 89145 Telephone: (702) 382-0711

Facsimile: (702) 382-5816 cclement@maclaw.com kwilde@maclaw.com

Attorneys for Erich Martin

Electronically Filed Sep 07 2021 05:08 p.m. Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme Court

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

Erich M. Martin, Case No.: 81810/82517

Appellant,

VS.

Appeal from the Eighth Judicial District Raina L. Martin,

Court, The Honorable Rebecca L.

Burton Presiding.

Respondent.

NOTICE OF NO REPLY BRIEF

MAC:16211-001 4467840_1

Appellant, Erich M. Martin, by and through his counsel of record, Marquis Aurbach Coffing, hereby notifies the Court and all parties that he will not be filing a reply brief in this matter.

Dated this 7th day of September, 2021.

MARQUIS AURBACH COFFING

By /s/ Kathleen A. Wilde

Chad F. Clement, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 12192 Kathleen A. Wilde, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 12522 10001 Park Run Drive Las Vegas, Nevada 89145 Attorneys for Erich Martin

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that the foregoing **NOTICE OF NO REPLY BRIEF** was filed electronically with the Nevada Supreme Court on the <u>7th</u> day of September, 2021. Electronic Service of the foregoing document shall be made in accordance with the Master Service List as follows:

Marshal S. Willick, Esq.

I further certify that I served a copy of this document by mailing a true and correct copy thereof, postage prepaid, addressed to:

Richard Crane, Esq. 3591 East Bonanza Road, Suite 200 Las Vegas, Nevada 89110-2101

/s/ Leah Dell

Leah Dell, an employee of Marquis Aurbach Coffing